PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Seiler	10/09/2007
Wolfgang Worner	10/10/2007
Klaus Ahke	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maschinenfabrik Gustav Eirich GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Walldumer Strasse 50	
City:	Hardheim	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74736	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: jmcnulty@paulandpaul.com
Correspondent Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire

Address Line 1: Paul & Paul, Two Thousand Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	280-07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. McNulty, Esquire

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020106 FRAME: 0356

500397389

P \$40.00 11

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020106 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Andreas Seiler, Wolfgang Wörner, and Klaus Ahke, respectively residing at Kurmainzring 15, 97941 Tauberbischofsheim, GERMANY, Landstrasse 1, 74746 Höpfingen-waldstetten, Germany, and Berliner Ring 117, 97877 Wertheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented a MIXING BLADE WITH REMOVABLE WEARING ELEMENT, which is based on PCT application No. PCT/EP2006/061131 dated March 29, 2006 which in turn is based on German application No. 10 2005 019 010.3 dated April 22, 2005, for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Patent,

WHEREAS, Maschinenfabrik Gustav Eirich GmbH & Co. KG with a principal place of business at Walldümer Strasse 50, 74736 Hardheim Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Thereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number 11/9/2, 164, filed 10-22-2007) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Andreas Seile?

will

Volfgang Wörner

Witness

Date

9.10.0

Date

Date

į

PATENT

REEL: 020106 FRAME: 0358

Klaus Ahke
Witness

09.10.07 Date 9.12.87 Date

2

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 020106 FRAME: 0359